

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 810

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike the second "Consumer" and substitute "Household"; in line 3, in each instance, strike "consumer" and substitute "household"; in line 4, after "services" insert "for an intrastate move"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 5 down through "Act;" in line 10; in line 10, strike "consumer" and substitute "household"; and strike beginning with "14-3201" in line 14 down through "Receipts"" in line 15 and substitute "14-3102.1".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 1 through line 14 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 15, strike "14-3203." and substitute "14-3102.1"; in line 16, strike the first "CONSUMER" and substitute "HOUSEHOLD"; in the same line, after "FOR" insert "AN INTRASTATE MOVE FOR"; in line 17, strike the first "CONSUMER" and substitute "HOUSEHOLD"; in lines 19, 21, 23, and 24, in each instance, strike "CONSUMER" and substitute "HOUSEHOLD"; and strike in their entirety lines 26 through 35, inclusive.